VBA SOURCE
CODE BOOK

Al ASSISTANT

ADD-IN
UPDATE

2| Excel For Freclancers

BN

How To Create Your Own
ChatGPT Al-Powered

Assistant In Excel

DOWNLOAD
APPLICATION

by: Randy Austin



https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DYkO_w_Ud7M
https://freeworkbookdownloads.s3.us-east-2.amazonaws.com/PATREON/PATREON%20UPDATED%20WORKBOOKS/AI%20Assistant%20-Updated.xlam
https://youtu.be/S17cYc6oKMw
https://freeworkbookdownloads.s3.us-east-2.amazonaws.com/PATREON/PATREON%20UPDATED%20WORKBOOKS/AI%20Assistant%20-Updated.xlam
https://youtu.be/S17cYc6oKMw
https://youtu.be/S17cYc6oKMw
https://youtu.be/S17cYc6oKMw

ABOUT THE AUTHOR

A two-time Microsoft MVP & lifetime Excel enthusiast, Randy
Austin founded Excel For Freelancers in 2017. Excel For
Freelancers quickly became the most prominent resource Excel
for developers to learn how to turn their passion for Excel into
profits by building & selling their own excel-based applications
for passive & recurring income.

With over 442,000 YouTube subscribers, 33,000,000 video views,
250+ comprehensive training videos, and a thriving 60,000
member Facebook community, Excel For Freelancers has
positioned itself as the #1 Excel developers resource in the world.

Get free content, training, and downloads just by clicking any of the free
resources below:

You
WWW

WEBSITE YOUTUBE FACEBOOK TWITTER

DISCORD INSTAGRAM  TELEGRAM RUMBLE

Microsoft®
Most Valuable
Professional



https://www.excelforfreelancers.com/
https://www.youtube.com/c/ExcelForFreelancers/
https://www.facebook.com/ExcelForFreelancers/
https://twitter.com/Excel4Freelance
https://www.excelforfreelancers.com/
https://www.youtube.com/c/ExcelForFreelancers/
https://twitter.com/Excel4Freelance
https://www.facebook.com/ExcelForFreelancers/
https://www.instagram.com/excelforfreelancers/
https://www.instagram.com/excelforfreelancers/
https://t.me/ExcelForFreelancers
https://t.me/ExcelForFreelancers
https://rumble.com/c/ExcelForFreelancers
https://rumble.com/c/ExcelForFreelancers
https://bit.ly/ExcelDiscord
https://bit.ly/ExcelDiscord

OUR COURSES &
PRODUCTS

This comprehensive program will take you through
a 12-phase process that will turn your enthusiasm

Click here to learn more

16 hour masterclass that will teach you the tips,

™

A
___EXCEL WO!!KB“?E\? g \

250
EXCEL

S ey

(01 THE
RESOUR

I

m
T — OLRCES
i |f0" E\?&"f??@ mruusu‘ri

R

WORKBOOKS

tricks and techniques on how to create a dynamic
single-click dashboard, and a ton more

Click here to learn more

Incredible Package of 250 of my BEST Applications
now with PDF VBA Codebooks packed into a
SINGLE ZIP File which also includes the "250
Workbook Library”.

Click here to learn more

With 1000 live links, continuously updating content,
sort-able and filterable items, you will always have
exactly what you need, when you need it.

Click here to learn more



http://bit.ly/ExcelResourceGuide
http://bit.ly/ExcelAdvancedDashboard
https://www.excelforfreelancers.com/product/250-of-my-best-excel-workbooks/
http://bit.ly/ExcelAdvancedDashboard
http://bit.ly/Excel-Mentorship-Program
http://bit.ly/Excel-Mentorship-Program
https://www.excelforfreelancers.com/product/250-of-my-best-excel-workbooks/
https://www.excelforfreelancers.com/product/250-of-my-best-excel-workbooks/
http://bit.ly/ExcelResourceGuide

This incredible 13-hour freelancer masterclass will teach anyone
how to be a successful freelancer with my proven 9-Phase
Financial Freedom Roadmap’ and includes 30+ downloads and
exercises along with a ton of resources for anyone to reach their
goals through freelancing.

Click here to learn more

RESOURCE GUID
1000 RESOURCES

FOR EVERY FREELANCER

: QNV‘EE!H 000

I've put together all the Freelancing essentials, from freelance tools
to freelance templates, in this Ultimate Freelancer’'s Resource Guide
for freelancers at any stage in their career. With 1,000 Live Links,
and a single click-to-update application, you will always have the
most current and up-to-date information at your fingertips.

Click here to learn more



https://www.excelforfreelancers.com/sp/freelancers-academy-masterclass/
https://www.excelforfreelancers.com/sp/the-ultimate-freelancers-guide/
https://www.excelforfreelancers.com/sp/freelancers-academy-masterclass/
https://www.excelforfreelancers.com/sp/freelancers-academy-masterclass/
https://www.excelforfreelancers.com/sp/the-ultimate-freelancers-guide/
https://www.excelforfreelancers.com/sp/the-ultimate-freelancers-guide/

Table of Contents

(0] [=T] £ TP PP PP PPP PP RPPPPPPPPPPPIN
RV 27 (0] 1= o1 S
[ To o1 .4 1= 0 1 £ RSP PRRRP
T 1T PRSP PUPPUPR
(B LETel = 1= 4o 10 S PRSPPI
Worksheet _SelectionChange [SUD T .....oo i ittt ee e e e e e e sesesesese e sesesesesesesnsesnnesnnnnes

I 1547 o 4 oY T R
(DECIArAtIONS) ...
0 4 0 PP
e [0 IS T=To! Q= PP
(B LTel = 1= 1o 10 S PRSPPI
CanCelBIN_ClICK [SUD J i

=N VZ=Y =] 1 T O o] 58 o T [ SRR
NS o T o PP OPPPPRPRP
(B LTel = 1= 1o 10 S PRSPPI
ClearBtn_ClCK [SUD T e

(@] 01511 = T O 17 110 o SRR

(= o T=Y K O 1o N S0 o T PRSP PPPTPUPRPPRRI
[RETo (011512 T O [Tt 110 o USRS

Y ToTo 8 o P EPPP PP PPRSPP
(7 4= 1 (€Tl I /= Vo7 (o1
(DECIArAtIONS) ..o
AIASSIStANT_AAASECKEY [SUD ..ottt et e e e e e e e ettt ee e e e e e eneeeeeeeae e e e nsnnneaeaeesaaannnenneens
AIASSISTANT LAUNCH [SUD ettt sssssnsnssnnns
ATASSISTANT_SAVEKEY [SUD | ..ottt ettt e e e e e et ettt e e e e e e e e aeeeeeeeae e e e nennaeaeaeesaaannnenneeas
GENErateRESPONSE [SUD | .o
1=t = (G VO 41T o1 Q5] o 0 SRR

Excel For Freelancers 10f9



Sheet1 Al Assistant -Updated.xlam

Option Explicit

[Private Sub Worksheet_SelectionChange(ByVal Target As Range)

End Sub

ONOGOUVIhAh WNEPR

I!%t%mlﬂwlhmﬁmmm 20f9



ThisWorkbook Al Assistant -Updated.xlam

1 Option Explicit

@ Excel For Freelancers 30of9



AddSecKey Al Assistant -Updated.xlam

Option Explicit

AddSecKey.Hide

[Private Sub CancelBtn_Click()
End Sub

AIAssistant_SaveKey 'Run Macro To Save Key

[Private Sub SaveBtn_Click()
End Sub

QVWoONOATUVTLA,WNER

R R
=

@ Excel For Freelancers 40f9



AlAssistForm Al Assistant -Updated.xlam

1 Option Explicit

2

3 Private Sub ClearBtn_Click()

4 [ AIAssistForm.Response.Value = ""
5 End Sub

6

7 Private Sub CloseBtn_Click()

8 [ AIAssistForm.Hide

9 End Sub

10

11 Private Sub Label3 Click()

12 [

13 End Sub

14

15 Private Sub RequestBtn_ Click()
16 [ GenerateResponse

17 End Sub

@ Excel For Freelancers 5of9



ChatGPT_Macros Al Assistant -Updated.xlam

NoOOuhbhwNnER

(o]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52

Option Explicit

~Sub AIAssistant_AddSecKey(control As IRibbonControl)
Dim SecretKey As String, LastRow As Long, ModelRow As Long, TempRow As Long
~With AddSecKey
SecretKey = GetSetting("ChatGPTAddin" , "Settings" , "APICode" )
If SecretKey <> "" Then .SecKey.Value = SecretKey 'Add Existing Secret Key from o
Registry

'Add Models
LastRow = Sheetl.Range("B99999" ).End(x1lUp).Row 'Last Model Row
.ModellList.Clear
For ModelRow = 2 To LastRow

[ Call .ModellList.AddItem(Sheetl.Range("B" & ModelRow).Value, ModelRow - 2)
Next ModelRow

'Add Temperatures
LastRow = Sheetl.Range("A99999" ).End(xlUp).Row 'Last Temp Row
.TempList.Clear
For TempRow = 2 To LastRow

[ Call .TempList.AddItem(Sheetl.Range("A" & TempRow).Value, TempRow - 2)
Next TempRow

If GetSetting("ChatGPTAddin" , "Settings" , "Temperature" ) <> "" Then .TemplList J
.Value = GetSetting("ChatGPTAddin" , "Settings" , "Temperature" )
If GetSetting("ChatGPTAddin" , "Settings" , "Model" ) <> "" Then .ModellList. J

Value = GetSetting("ChatGPTAddin" , "Settings" , "Model" )
AddSecKey.Show
“~End With

“~End Sub

~Public Sub AIAssistant_Launch(control As IRibbonControl)
AIAssistForm.GenResplLbl.Visible = False
AIAssistForm.Show 'Show Assistant Form
“~End Sub
~Sub AIAssistant_SaveKey()
If AddSecKey.SecKey.Value = Empty Then
MsgBox "Please make sure to add a secret key before saving"
Exit Sub
End If
AddSecKey.Hide 'Hide Secret Key form
#If Mac Then
If AIAssistForm.Visible = False Then AIAssistForm.Show 'Show Form If Hidden
SaveSetting "ChatGPTAddin" , "Settings" , "APICode" , AddSecKey.SecKey.Value 'Save J
existing Key to Registry
SaveSetting "ChatGPTAddin" , "Settings" , "Model" , AddSecKey.ModellList.Value 'Set J
Model
SaveSetting "ChatGPTAddin" , "Settings" , "Temperature" , AddSecKey.TempList.Value J
'Temperature Value
#Else 'PC
If AIAssistForm.Visible = False Then AIAssistForm.Show 'Show Form If Hidden
SaveSetting "ChatGPTAddin" , "Settings" , "APICode" , AddSecKey.SecKey.Value 'Save J
existing Key to Registry
SaveSetting "ChatGPTAddin" , "Settings" , "Model" , AddSecKey.ModellList.Value 'Set J
Model
SaveSetting "ChatGPTAddin" , "Settings" , "Temperature" , AddSecKey.TempList.Value J
'Temperature Value
#End If

“~End Sub

IE%t%wlﬁwfhzhmmm

6 of 9



ChatGPT_Macros Al Assistant -Updated.xlam

53
54
55
56

57
58
59

60
61
62
63
64
65

66

67
68
69
70
71

72

73
74

75

76
77

78
79
80
81
82

83
84
85
86

87
88
89

90
91
92
93
94
95

96
97

~Sub GenerateResponse()
Dim oXMLHTTP As Object
Dim AIResp As String, AIBody As String, Prompt As String, Response As String, J
SecretKey As String, ParsedAnswer As String, Context As String
Dim Temp As String, Model As String
SecretKey Check 'Run Macro To Check Open AI API Key
SecretKey = GetSetting("ChatGPTAddin" , "Settings" , "APICode" ) 'Get API Key from J
registry
~With AIAssistForm
If .Prompt.Value = Empty Then
MsgBox "Please make sure to enter a prompt/request”

Exit Sub
End If
Model = GetSetting("ChatGPTAddin" , "Settings" , "Model” ) 'Get Temp from J
registry
Temp = GetSetting("ChatGPTAddin" , "Settings" , "Temperature" ) 'Get Temp from J
registry
If Model = "" Then Model = "text-davinci-003" 'Set Default Model
If Temp = "" Then Temp = "0.4" 'Set Default Temp
.GenResplLbl.Visible = True
DoEvents
Context = Replace(Replace(.Response.Value, Chr(34), "\" & Chr(34)), vbNewlLine, o
"\n" ) & "\n\n" ‘'Prevous promts & responses as contexts
Prompt = Replace(Replace(.Prompt.Value, Chr(34), "\" & Chr(34)), vbNewLine, o

"\n" ) ‘'Prompt Question
Set oXMLHTTP = CreateObject("MSXML2.ServerXMLHTTP" )

OXMLHTTP.Open "POST" , "https://api.openai.com/vl/completions" , False 'Set Open J
Posts For Text

AIBody = ll{ll llmodelll ll: n mn & Model & mn lIJ n "pr\ompt" ll: n mn & Context & <J
Prompt & "" ", " "temperature" ": " & Temp & " , " "max_tokens" ": 3500}" o

'Request Body For Text Response
OXMLHTTP.SetRequestHeader "Content-Type" , "application/json" 'Set Header Type
OXMLHTTP.SetRequestHeader "Authorization" , "Bearer " & SecretKey 'Set Header J
Authorization
Debug.Print AIBody
OXMLHTTP.Send AIBody
Response = oXMLHTTP.responseText 'Extract Response
~If InStr(Response, "Incorrect API key provided"” ) > @ Then

MsgBox "Incorrect API key provided. You can find your API key at " & vbCrLf & J
"https://platform.openai.com/account/api-keys."
Exit Sub
“End If
~If InStr(Response, "maximum context length" ) > @ Then
MsgBox "You have reached the maximum content length. Please clear the history J
above to move forward"
Exit Sub
“~End If
ParsedAnswer = Right(Response, Len(Response) - InStrRev(Response, "[{" & Chr(34) J
& "text" & Chr(34) & ":" & Chr(34)) - 9)
ParsedAnswer = Left(ParsedAnswer, InStrRev(ParsedAnswer, Chr(34) & "," & Chr(34) J
& "index" ) - 1)
ParsedAnswer = Replace(Replace(ParsedAnswer, "\n" , vbNewLine), "\" & Chr(34), o
Chr(34))
.Response.Value = .Response.Value & vbCrLf & vbCrLf & Prompt & vbCrLf & J
ParsedAnswer

.Prompt.Value = 'Clear Prompt
.GenResplLbl.Visible = False
“~End With

“~End Sub

Ilggtzwllhﬁliuﬂhnaﬂw

7 of 9



ChatGPT_Macros Al Assistant -Updated.xlam

98

99

100 Sub SecretKey Check()

101 If GetSetting("ChatGPTAddin" , "Settings" , "APICode" ) = "" Then
102 MsgBox "Please make sure to add in your OpenAI Secret Key"

103 AddSecKey.Show

104 End

105 End If

106 End Sub

@ Excel For Freelancers 8 of9



A

Addltem, 6

AddSecKey, 4, 6, 8
AlAssistant_AddSecKey, 6
AlAssistant_Launch, 6
AlAssistant_SaveKey, 4, 6
AlAssistForm, 5-7
AlBody, 7

AlResp, 7

C
CancelBtn_Click, 4
Chr, 7

Clear, 6
ClearBtn_Click, 5
CloseBtn_Click, 5
Context, 7
control, 6
CreateObject, 7

D

Debug, 7
DoEvents, 7

E
Empty, 6, 7
Explicit, 2-6

G

GenerateResponse, 5, 7
GenRespLbl, 6, 7
GetSetting, 6-8

H
Hide, 4-6

|

InStr, 7

InStrRev, 7
IRibbonControl, 6

L

Label3_Click, 5
LastRow, 6
Left, 7

Len, 7

M

Mac, 6
Model, 7
ModellList, 6
ModelRow, 6
MsgBox, 6-8

(0]
Open, 7
OXMLHTTP, 7

P
ParsedAnswer, 7
Print, 7

Prompt, 7

R

Range, 2, 6
Replace, 7
RequestBtn_Click, 5
Response, 5, 7
responseText, 7

@ Excel For Freclancers

Index

Right, 7
Row, 6

S

SaveBtn_Click, 4
SaveSetting, 6
SecKey, 6

SecretKey, 6, 7
SecretKey_Check, 7, 8
Send, 7
SetRequestHeader, 7
Sheet1, 6

Show, 6, 8

T
Target, 2
Temp, 7
Templist, 6
TempRow, 6

\"

Value, 5-7
vbCrLf, 7
vbNewLine, 7
Visible, 6, 7

w

Worksheet_SelectionChange, 2

X
xlUp, 6

9of 9



Thank You!

This source code was created and made available
to help you gain a better understanding of how
VBA is used to create amazing Excel-based
applications.

Thank you so much for your continued shares,
likes and support. It really helps.

0N SCRATCH




